FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Case No. PH/5-31466A	······································
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EDMUNDS, Andrew	Name: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.
DE MESMAEKER, Alain	Internal Address:
LUTHY, Christoph	
SCHAETZER, Jurgen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 410 Swing Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Greensboro</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 27409
Execution Date: <u>11/1/2002; 11/5/2002; 11/6/2002;</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
11/1/2002	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/297,685	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	 ttached? Ü Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 410 Swing Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Greensboro</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27409</u>	<u>50-1676 (in the name of Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc)</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	7/1/1
Thomas Hamilton	April 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 40.464	Signature Date
	er mailing on reverse side ever sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT 700029215 Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 013613 FRAME: 0859	

Washington, D.C. 20231

US (PCT) PH/5-31466A

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Andrew EDMUNDS, Clarastrasse 5 4058 Basel, Switzerland

Alain DE MESMAEKER, Uelígasse 31, 4447 Kaenerkinden,

Christoph LÜTHY, Mittelweg 1, 4142 Münchenstein,

Jürgen SCHAETZER, Holbeinstresse 1, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

SUBSTITUTED PYRIDINE HERBICIDES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP01/06430 filed 07.06.2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.* its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by and entirely as the same me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc..

Andrew EDMUNDS

an. \mathbb{R}_{-} Democle Alain DE MESMAEKER

1600

Signed on

Narender 2022

11, Wol

An ZOOL

US 07/01

PATENT REEL: 013613 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 04/30/2003